FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/05/2016 01:46 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 89

INDEX NO. 150973/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/05/2016

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

In the Matter of the Application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee or Indenture Trustee of 530 Countrywide Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 150973/2016

IAS Part 39

Hon. Saliann Scarpulla

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Steven F. Molo of MoloLamken LLP hereby appears in the above-captioned case on behalf of Respondents Tilden Park Capital Management LP and Prosiris Capital Management LP.

DATED: New York, New York

July 5, 2016

Steven F. Molo MoloLamken LLP 540 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022 Tel: (212) 607-8160

Fax: (212) 607-8161 smolo@mololamken.com

Attorney for Respondents Tilden Park Capital Management LP and Prosiris Capital

Management LP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 5, 2016, the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served on all parties via the Court's NYSECF electronic filing system.

Steven F. Molo